therewith, Dr. Pimentel receives a quarterly cash payment and has been issued an aggregate of options exercisable for
20,000 shares of our common stock.

The Selling Stockholders have indicated to us that neither Intrexon nor any of its affiliates nor has Dr. Pimentel held
any position or office or had any other material relationship with us in the past three years except as described in this
Registration Statement.

The following table sets forth the number of shares of the common stock owned by the Selling Stockholders as of
September 30, 2015 and after giving effect to this offering assuming all of the Shares covered hereby are sold by the
Selling Stockholders. The percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 90,810,086 shares of our common stock
outstanding as of September 30, 2015.

 Selling Stockholders

Beneficial
Ownership
Before
the Sale of
all Shares
Covered by
this
Prospectus

Percentage
of
Beneficial
Ownership
Before
the Sale of
all Shares
Covered by
this
Prospectus

Total
Shares
Offered
By Selling
Stockholder
in the
Offering
Covered by
this
Prospectus

Beneficial
Ownership
After
the Sale of all
Shares
Covered by
this
Prospectus(1)

Percentage
of
Beneficial
Ownership
After
the Sale of
all Shares
Covered by
this
Prospectus

Intrexon Corporation(2) 9,613,268 10.6 % 937,500 8,675,768 9.6 %

Mark Pimentel, M.D. (3) 1,360,000 1.5 % 200,000 1,160,000 1.3 %

Total 10,973,268 12.1 % 1,137,500 9,835,768 10.8 %
 ____________

(1)These numbers assume the Selling Stockholders sell all of the Shares being registered in this prospectus, which are
being registered in this prospectus.

(2)Randall J. Kirk, the Chief Executive Officer of Intrexon, directly and through certain affiliates has voting and
dispositive power over a majority of the outstanding capital of Intrexon. The address for Intrexon Corporation is
20358 Seneca Meadows Pkwy, Germantown, Maryland 20876. Does not include 3,625,000 shares of common

Edgar Filing: Synthetic Biologics, Inc. - Form S-3

21

stock held by NRM VII Holdings I, LLC.